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INDIAN INSTITUTES OF TECHNOLOGY
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Indian Institutes of Technology functioning in the country, location and State-wise; and 

(b) the total seats in these Institutions at present, IIT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b): State-wise locations of Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) and the number of under-graduate seats available on the basis
of the result of IIT-JEE : 2009 are shown below:-

Sl. Indian Institutes of  No. of seats
No. Technology                 available

1.   IIT-Bombay Maharashtra  746

2.   IIT-Delhi     Delhi   721

3.   IIT-Madras    Tamilnadu  713

4.   IIT-Kanpur    Uttar Pradesh  702

5.   IIT-Kharagpur West Bengal  1138

6.   IIT-Guwahati Assam   498

7.   IIT-Roorkee   Uttarakhand  1013

8.   IIT-Hyderabad Andhra Pradesh  120

9.   IIT-Bhubaneswar Orissa   120



10.   IIT-Gandhinagar Gujarat   120

11.   IIT-Rajasthan Rajasthan  120

12.   IIT-Ropar     Punjab   120

13.   IIT-Patna     Bihar   120

14.   IIT-Indore    Madhya Pradesh  120

15.   IIT-Mandi     Himachal Pradesh 120
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